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ThirdThird--Order Watersheds Order Watersheds 
with an Isolated Populationwith an Isolated Population

of Cutthroat byof Cutthroat by
Ecoregion and GeologyEcoregion and Geology

Coast Range HardCoast Range Hard

Coast Range SoftCoast Range Soft

Cascades HardCascades Hard

Cascades SoftCascades Soft

Klamath HardKlamath Hard

Klamath SoftKlamath Soft
(Gresswell et al. 2004)
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Objectives

• To demonstrate that coastal cutthroat trout in 
headwater streams can be reliably aged by the 
scale method

• To describe age and growth structure for 
headwater streams across western Oregon
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• Age Validation
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recaptured fish
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– Paired scales 
– Coefficient of 

variation
– Age frequency 

tables
– Age bias plots
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Reader Precision and Bias

Age estimated by Read 2
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Age estimated by Read 1
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Reader Precision and Bias

Age estimated by Read 1

0 1 2 3 4 5 6

R
ea

d 
3

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

CV% = 8.3



Circuli to First Annulus

Mean Stream Elevation (m)
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Circuli to First Annulus

Mean Stream Elevation (m)
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Degree-days
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Age Structure
coastal cutthroat trout



Relative Growth Rates

Age Group
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Study Implications

• Scales are a viable method of age and 
growth estimation for headwater streams 
in western Oregon

• Validation and verification must be 
integrated in all age and growth studies

• Degree-days appears to be an accurate 
indicator of missing first annulus
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